OP \$215.00 051091

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stowe Woodward Licensco Inc.		01/01/2002	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC	
Street Address:	14101 Capital Blvd.	
City:	Youngsville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27596	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0510918	MOUNT HOPE
Registration Number:	0642545	PRESTOW
Registration Number:	0642560	BLACK DIAMOND
Registration Number:	0751635	MICROMATE
Registration Number:	1054875	COMPUT-A-COVER
Registration Number:	0789000	STOWE-WOODWARD
Registration Number:	1138222	AIRLIFT
Registration Number:	1456160	POLYLAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128762837

Email: hope.karmo@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Dentons US LLP - Tara Reedy Sliva
Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

Address Line 2: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10024486.000039

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara Reedy Sliva	
SIGNATURE:	/tara reedy sliva/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016	
Total Attachments: 9	•	
source=Stowe Woodward Lic	ensco LLC Conversion Documents#page1.tif	
source=Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC Conversion Documents#page2.tif		
source=Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC Conversion Documents#page3.tif		
source=Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC Conversion Documents#page4.tif		
source=Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC Conversion Documents#page5.tif		
source=Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC Conversion Documents#page6.tif		
source=Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC Conversion Documents#page7.tif		

source=Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC Conversion Documents#page8.tif source=Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC Conversion Documents#page9.tif

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "STOWE WOODWARD LICENSCO LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1988, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STOWE WOODWARD LICENSCO INC." TO "STOWE WOODWARD LICENSCO LLC", FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 2:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

110556276

DATE: 05-16-11

AUTHENT\CATION: 8764554

TRADEMARK REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0643

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2180005 8100H

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



The First State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "STOWE WOODWARD LICENSCO LLC".

2180005 8100H

110556276

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 8764554

DATE: 05-16-11

128340039

9180n.pz

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

STOWE WOODWARD LICENSCO INC.

FII FD

DEC 5 1988 | DAV

Hulf Hole

FIRST: The name of the corporation is STOWE WOODWARD LICENSCO INC. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the County of New Castle, Wilmington, Delaware, and the name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted are:

To engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; and

In general, to possess and exercise all the powers and privileges granted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware or by any other law of Delaware or by this certificate of incorporation, together with any powers incidental thereto, so far as such powers and privileges are necessary or convenient to the conduct, promotion or attainment of the business or purposes of the Corporation.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one thousand

(1,000) shares of Common Stock, par value \$.10 per share, amounting in the aggregate to one hundred dollars (\$100).

FIFTH: The name and mailing address of the incorporator is Mary Jo Cisternino, c/o Cummings & Lockwood, Ten Stamford Forum, P.O. Box 120, Stamford, Connecticut 06904.

SIXTH: The Board of Directors is expressly authorized to exercise all powers granted to the directors by law except insofar as such powers are limited or denied herein or in the By-Laws of the Corporation. In furtherance of such powers, the Board of Directors shall have the right to make, alter or repeal the By-Laws of the Corporation.

SEVENTH: Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the State of Delaware, as the By-Laws may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept (subject to any provision contained in the statutes) outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the Board of Directors or in the By-Laws of the Corporation. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the By-Laws of the Corporation shall so provide.

EIGHTH: Whenever a compromise or arrangement is proposed between the Corporation and its creditors or any class of them and/or between the Corporation and its stock-holders or any class of them, any court of equitable

jurisdiction within the State of Delaware may, on the application in a summary way of the Corporation or of any creditor or stockholder thereof or on the application of any receiver or receivers appointed for the Corporation under the provisions of Section 291 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code or on the application of trustees in dissolution or of any receiver or receivers appointed for the Corporation under the provisions of Section 279 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code, order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of the Corporation, as the case may be, to be summoned in such a manner as the said court directs. If a majority in number representing three-fourths in value of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of the Corporation, as the case may be, agree to any compromise or arrangement and to any reorganization of the Corporation as a consequence of such compromise or arrangement, the said compromise or arrangement and the said reorganization shall, if sanctioned by the court to which the said application is made, be binding upon all of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or on all the stockholders or class of stockholders, of the Corporation, as the case may be, and also on the Corporation.

NINTH: No director shall have any personal liability to the Corporation or its stockholders for any monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except that this Article shall not eliminate or limit the liability of each director (i) for any breach of such director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholder, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, or (iv) for any transaction from which such director derived an improper personal benefit.

TENTH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this certificate of incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the sole incorporator here-inbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, makes this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is her act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly, has hereunto set her hand this 29th day of November, 1988.

Mar//o disternino So/d/Incorporator

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF STOWE WOODWARD LICENSCO INC.

Pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Stowe Woodward Licensco Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation as it appears in the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is Stowe Woodward Licensco Inc.

The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with SECOND: the Secretary of State of Delaware is December 5, 1988.

The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation THIRD: shall be converted is Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC.

The conversion has been approved and adopted in accordance with FOURTH: Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The filing of this Certificate of Conversion, and thus the conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company, shall be effective on January 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion From a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company of Stowe Woodward Licensco Inc. this 19th day of December 2001.

Stowe Woodward Licensco Inc.

Ву:	/s/ Manuel Tarano
Name:	Manuel Tarano
Title:	Vice President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 12/20/2001 010663385 - 2180005

STOWE WOODWARD LICENSCO LLC

This Certificate of Formation, dated as of the date set forth below, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Stowe Woodward Licensco

LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of

Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington,

Delaware, 19801.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the

Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware.

19801

FOURTH: The period of duration of the Company is perpetual.

FIFTH: The filing of this Certificate of Formation shall be effective on January 1,

2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 19th day of December 2001.

/s/ Manuel Tarano

Name: Manuel Tarano its Authorized Person

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 12/20/2001 010663385 - 2180005

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation

of

STOWE WOODWARD LICENSCO LLC

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is:

STOWE WOODWARD LICENSCO LLC

2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out the statement relating to the limited liability company's registered agent and registered office and by substituting in lieu thereof the following new statement:

"The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808."

Executed on November 10, 2005.

Name:/s/Donald R. Walker
Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:59 PM 11/18/2005 FILED 02:42 PM 11/18/2005 SRV 050943271 - 2180005 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 08/10/2016